# 1 \$40.00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CUBA S.P.A.		102/10/2003	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: ITALY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Venchi S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Via Cuneo, 45, 12040 Castelletto Stura	
City:	Cuneo	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: ITALY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2712548	CUBA VENCHI

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9497600404
Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JACBA89.001TUS

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

TRADEMARK REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0484

900062349

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey R. Halpern	
Signature:	/Stacey R. Halpern/	
Date:	11/10/2006	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0485

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

## **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0486

**RECORDED: 11/10/2006**